

Office Use Only



300427945913

04/26/24--01003--008 **120.00

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Se Division of Cor			
SUBJECT:	yre Solv Fro	NS LLC ited Liability Company	
The enclosed Articles of	Amendment and fee(s) are sub	mitted for filing.	
Please return all correspo	ondence concerning this matter	to the following:	
	6	ENE Lewis	
		Name of Person	
		Firn/Company	
	2206	mahade	
		Address	
	TALL	City/State and Zip Code	32 <i>30</i> 8
	E-mail address: (City/State and Zip Code Re Pola Ris to be used for inture annual report notific	net
For further information c	oncerning this matter, please ca	•	anon,
Name o	ene Lewis Person	at (82) 2/2- Area Code Daytime	827/ Telephone Number
Enclosed is a check for the	ne following amount:		
□ \$25.00 Filing Fee	☐ \$30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	☐ \$55.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

Mailing Address:
Registration Section
Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Street Address: Registration Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

AMENDMENT AND RESTATEMENT OF THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF.

GYRE SOLUTIONS, LLC

The Articles of Organization filed May 23, 2003, and amended October 21, 2004 (FDOS# LO3000018794) are hereby further amended and restated under the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act, Chapter 605, Florida Statutes ("FRLLCA"), in their entirety and are effective as of February 11, 2024, as follows:

Article I

Name and Adress of the Company

The name of the limited liability company ("Company") is Gyre Solutions, LLC2: The 75 95 PE Company's Street and mailing address is 2206 Mahan Drive, Tallahassee, FL 32308.

Article II

Commencement and Duration of the Company

The Company commenced on May 23, 2003, and shall have an indefinite duration.

Article III

Management

The Company shall be a manager-managed limited liability company and its sole manager is A. Eugene Lewis, 2206 Mahan Drive, Tallahassee, FL 32308, who shall serve until his successor is duly appointed.

Article IV

Members, Admission of Additional Members and Termination of Membership

A. Eugene Lewis is the only member of the Company.

Additional members may be admitted to the Company but only if all the current members agree to the admission of the additional members and to the terms of their admission.

If a member dies, retires, resigns, is dissolved, or expelled or upon the occurrence of any other event which terminates the member's interest in the Company other than where the member has provided for the succession of his/her/its membership interest in the Company as provided by law, the remaining members may, by unanimous written agreement, continue the business of the Company.

Article VI

Registered Agent and Office

The name of the current Registered Agent is A. Eugene Lewis, and the street address of the Company's registered office is 2206 Mahan Drive, Tallahassee, FL 32308.

Article VII

Operating Agreement and Regulations

The members of the Company have the power to adopt, alter, amend, or repeal the operating agreement and regulations of the Company containing provisions for the regulation and management of the affairs of the Company.

The foregoing Amendment and Restatement was adopted by the unanimous written consent of the Members of the Company on April 25, 2024.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Manager of the Company, has executed these Amended and Restated Articles of Organization on this 25th day of April 2024, and he is the Authorized Representative of the Company.